

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: Lake Villa Road District - 2012

Section: 12-09147-07-GM

**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-40536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$249,186.37	-20.57%	-\$64,525.63
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$292,433.15	-6.78%	-\$21,278.85
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28327 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$294,150.45	-6.24%	-\$19,561.55
Engineer's Estimate				\$313,712.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	N	1GB then Plan Rack	·	
Finance ————	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	tant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	N	/lgr Capital Progran	nming	<u></u>



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Lake Villa Road District - 2012

Section: 12-09147-07-GM

**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-40536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

				1								
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Curran Contracting Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	1,619.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$3,238.00	\$1.65	\$2,671.35	\$0.05	\$80.95	\$1.83	\$2,962.77
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	16.0	TON	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 19.0, N50	2,244.0	TON	\$60.00	\$134,640.00	\$57.30	\$128,581.20	\$58.90	\$132,171.60	\$52.40	\$117,585.60
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	1,782.0	TON	\$70.00	\$124,740.00	\$71.05	\$126,611.10	\$77.00	\$137,214.00	\$54.25	\$96,673.50
5	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	19,289.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$38,578.00	\$1.50	\$28,933.50	\$1.10	\$21,217.90	\$1.50	\$28,933.50
6	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SEPCIAL)	5.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
		Bid Total				\$313,712.00		\$292,433.15		\$294,150.45		\$249,186.37



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Lake Villa Road District - 2012

Section: 12-09147-07-GM

**Description:** Pulverize and Surface Various Township Roads

**CPMS Pin:** B-40536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

						Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)		1,619.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$3,238.00	\$0.05	\$1.83	\$1.18
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)		16.0	TON	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 19.0, N50	IL-	2,244.0	TON	\$60.00	\$134,640.00	\$52.40	\$58.90	\$56.20
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50		1,782.0	TON	\$70.00	\$124,740.00	\$54.25	\$77.00	\$67.43
5	X0326861	PULVERIZATION		19,289.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$38,578.00	\$1.10	\$1.50	\$1.37
6	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SEPCIAL)		5.0	EACH	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$483.33
7	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)		1.0	L SUM	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$515.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,611.67
		Bid <sup>-</sup>			\$313,712.00					